

COMMITTEE ON HEALTH & HUMAN SERVICES
HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES AMENDMENTS TO S.B. 1105
(Reference to Senate engrossed bill)

1 Page 2, between lines 19 and 20, insert:

2 "2. "DIRECT PRIMARY CARE PATIENT" MEANS A PATIENT WHO ENTERS INTO A
3 DIRECT PRIMARY CARE AGREEMENT WITH A PRIMARY CARE PROVIDER.

4 3. "DIRECT PRIMARY CARE PROVIDER" MEANS A PRIMARY CARE PROVIDER WHO
5 ENTERS INTO A DIRECT PRIMARY CARE AGREEMENT WITH A PATIENT OR THE PATIENT'S
6 LEGAL REPRESENTATIVE."

7 Renumber to conform

8 Line 30, after "ADULT" insert "HEALTH,"

9 Page 3, line 41, strike "PRACTICE" insert "PROVIDER"

10 Page 4, line 1, strike "PRACTICE" insert "PROVIDER"

11 Line 2, strike "PRACTICE" insert "PROVIDER"; strike "ITS"

12 Line 12, strike "PRACTICE" insert "PROVIDER"

13 Line 13, strike "PRACTICE" insert "PROVIDER"; strike "OPERATION" insert
14 "PRACTICING"

15 Line 14, strike "PRACTICE" insert "PROVIDER"

16 Line 15, strike "PRACTICE" insert "PROVIDER"; strike "IT OFFERS" insert
17 "OFFERED"

18 Line 16, strike "THAT IT PROVIDES" insert "PROVIDED"

19 Between lines 16 and 17, insert:

20 "7. THE DIRECT PRIMARY CARE PROVIDER GIVES A THIRTY-DAY WRITTEN
21 NOTICE TO THE PATIENT TERMINATING THE DIRECT PRIMARY CARE AGREEMENT."

22 Line 22, after "CARE" strike remainder of line

1 Page 4, line 23, strike "FEE FOR SERVICE BASIS" insert "AGREEMENT SHALL PROHIBIT
2 THE DIRECT PRIMARY CARE PROVIDER FROM SUBMITTING A CLAIM FOR REIMBURSEMENT
3 TO THE PATIENT'S HEALTH CARE INSURER"; strike "A" insert "THE"

4 Between lines 24 and 25, insert:

5 "C. A DIRECT PRIMARY CARE AGREEMENT MAY ALLOW THE PERIODIC FEE AND
6 ANY ADDITIONAL FEES FOR ONGOING CARE UNDER THE AGREEMENT TO BE PAID BY A
7 HEALTH CARE INSURER OR OTHER THIRD PARTY.

8 44-1799.95. Direct primary care agreements: dentists

9 A DIRECT PRIMARY CARE AGREEMENT FOR DENTAL SERVICES IS LIMITED TO
10 SERVICES PROVIDED WITHIN A SINGLE PROFESSIONAL PRACTICE AND MAY NOT INCLUDE
11 SERVICES OFFERED BY DENTISTS IN OTHER PRACTICE ENTITIES."

12 Line 25, strike "44-1799.95" insert "44-1799.96"

13 Amend title to conform

And, as so amended, it do pass

NANCY K. BARTO
CHAIRMAN

1105HEALTH HUMAN SERVICES
03/21/2019
08:41 AM
H: ra